FILED 10-16-2024 CLERK OF WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

No. 2024AP2038-J STATE OF WISCONSIN

IN THE SUPREME COURT

In the Matter of Judicial Disciplinary Proceedings Against the Honorable Ellen K. Berz:

WISCONSIN JUDICIAL COMMISSION

v.

HONORABLE ELLEN K. BERZ.

Pursuant to the authority granted me by WIS. STAT. § 757.87(3), and in compliance with the order of the Wisconsin Supreme Court dated October 11, 2024,

IT IS ORDERED that the Honorable M. Joseph Donald, Judge of District I, Court of Appeals, the Honorable Lisa S. Neubauer, Judge of District II, Court of Appeals, and the Honorable Mark D. Gundrum, Judge of District II, Court of Appeals, are appointed members of the panel of judges to hear and review the above-entitled matter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable M. Joseph Donald is appointed Presiding Judge of the panel.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, this 16th day of October, 2024.

Electronically signed by: Maxine A. White, Chief Judge Court of Appeals of Wisconsin